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Tariff Notice No. 1982/68—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Norick is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at
the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Rates of Duty Part
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods — I
No. Item Ref.
Normal Pref.
DN C133 | 38.11.031 | Calirus, (50% Benodanil, in the form of a wettable powder) Free* Free* 15
DN C132 | 38.11.031 | Calixin (75% Tndemorph in the form of an emulsifiable concentrate) Free* Free* 15
DN C138 | 38.11.031 | Polyram; combl, 2000 (809 Metiram in the form of wettable powder) Free* Free* 15
DN C131 | 38.11.049 | Alicep Free* Free* 15
DN C134 | 38.11.049 | Basagran quuld 3- Isopropyl (LH) 2, 1 3 - Benz - othiadiazin - 4 Free* Free* 15
3H) - one - 2, 2 Dioxide)
DN C139 | 38.11.049 | B.A.S.F. Metan fluid Metham, (sodium methyl dxthlocarbanates) Free* Free* 15
DN C126 | 40.09.019 | Lurene ethylene propylene tubmg . Free* ..
DN C137 | 84.45.009 | Kwik-way grinding machine Free* Free* 10
DN C135 | 84.59.059 | Dies and Roller shells, for rmllmg machines used in makmg poultry Free* Free* 10
and stock foods
DN C124 | 84.63.029 Torqﬁl_elconvertors, other than for use in the transmissions of motor Free* Free* 10
vehicles
DN C128 | 87.06.059 | Reels, inertia, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only Free* Free* 15
in making car safety belts
DN C127 | 92.12.011 | Audio alignment tape, peculiar to use in testing and alignment of Audio Free* Free* 99
92.12.019 and Video taper recorders
*or such higher rate of
duty as the Minister in
any case decide

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 29 April 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.
Dated at Wellington this 7th day of April 1982.
P. J. McCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/69—Withdrawal of Tariff Decisions writing on a form C 69 on or before 28 April 1982. Sub-
missions should be addressed to “The Plastics Concession
Review”, care of Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wel-
lington, and must include reference to the concession code

under which the goods in question are currently approved.

NoTICE is hereby given that the following decisions of the
Minister of Customs will be withdrawn with effect from
1 July 1982.

ALL DECISIONS UNDER PART I AND PART II OF
THE CUSTOMS TARIFF UP TO AND INCLUDING
THOSE CONTAINED IN TARIFF DECISION LIST
NO. 539 WITHIN CHAPTER 39 AND TARIFF HEAD-
ING 59.08 OF THE CUSTOMS TARIFF, WITH THE
EXCEPTION OF ALL THOSE DECISIONS COVERED
BY PART II, REFERENCE 33.0.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the withdrawal
of any decision covered under the above should do so in

As the Tariff structure of both Chapter 39 and Tariff
Heading 59.08 will be changing as from 1 July 1982, it will
also be necessary to obtain the new Tariff Item under which
the goods will be classified and this information should also
be included in the submissions. Details of the Tariff changes
can be obtained from Collectors of Customs.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of April 1982.
P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs:.

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of 320,000 or More in Value

Name of Contract

Supply of 4 } ballast at Green Island
Supply of ballast at Christchurch
Supply of ballast at Hapuku

Supply of ballast at Grovetown

10/2100/9

Amount of
Name and Address of Contractor Contract
$
Blackhead Quarries Ltd., P.O. Box 92, Green Island 74,620.00
Isaac Construction Co. Ltd P.O. Box 20-001, Christchurch . 146,320.00
H. T. Thornley and Sons Ltd P.O. Box 11, Kalkoura 240,000.00
Gill Construction Co. Ltd., PO Box 343, Blenhelm 180,000.00

T. M. HAYWARD General Manager.



